Insurance, (Fire, Accident, CNEES =
Telephone and Express ... ;
Postage ... ..o
Bank Charges ...
Utilities, (Gas, <<m8~. mvdnov
Hired mm:. on Fair U»wm ...............
Straw for Stables .. . .. ...
Rental of Parking Lot

GENERAL MAINTENANCE:

Care of Grounds
Supplies . T
Labour . .. . . e,

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENTS:

Bleacher Seats . .

Catch Basines and Drains ..

Rebuild outside fences ...

Repair and Paint Grandstand .

Hydro Extensions .. :
Repairs to Buildings and maEGBo:n

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES:

Grain for Field Crop Competition .
Field Crop Judging qumswmm A
Fair Nite Draw . . SRR
Trophies .. ... ...

Directors’ Wearing Apparel .

Donations, Gifts and Flowers . ...
Emavmnmr_v in Two Fair Associations ...
Delegates’ Expenses to Convention -
Banquet for 1973 Annual Meeting

238.00
1110.35
1843.44

879.89
1434.92
1235.23
1413.77

708,31

356.03

1557.60
74.15
586.51
219.66
166.79
157.11
50.00
254.50
375.00

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Bank Balance, December 31, 1973
Less Outstanding Cheques
True Balance, 1973 Statement

SOCIETY’S FINANCIAL STATUS:

True Bank Balance
Value of Investments .
Earned Interest on Investments, Dec. 31/73

TOTAL BALANCE
Increase of Balance from 1972 Statement

10786.82
31.00

10755.82

... 10755.82

19500.00
615.94

... $30871.76

$ 5584.39

8957.29

3191.79

6028.15

3441.32

$43828.85

1 hereby certify that this Statement has been auditied and is

correct. —Douglas Scott,

James McBlain, President.

Auditor.

Reg. M. Hudspeth, Sec.-Manager.

@aledonia Agricnltural Societp

Sponsors of

HALDIMAND COUNTY’S CALEDONIA FAIR
101st ANNUAL STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & EXPENDITURES
FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31st, 1973

OFFICERS FOR 1973

HONORARY PRESIDENT ......coccoovirvereneeeee LEWIS KEEFER
PRESIDENT . .. cerreveenen. JAMES McBLAIN
FIRST VICE- wwmmsmz.—. ............. EMERSON W. PEART
SECOND VICE-PRESIDENT .. . . J. C. BEATTIE
SECRETARY-MANAGER ... .o Ewo M. HUDSPETH
DIRECTORS
Three Year Term Two Year Term One Year Term
J. C. Beattie Angus Bain Glen Howley
Robt. Creighton R. J. Blackwell Thos. Hyslop
Donald Douglas Charles Fox Stanley Jerome
Bruce Hudspeth Jas. McBlain Ronald McClung
Lewis Keefer Arthur Thompson Sam McClung

Emerson Peart Eddie Thompson Dennis Peart
Clarke Smith Robt. F. Thompson Dennis Stoneman
Fred Thompson John Wickett Allan Williamson

LADY DIRECTORS

President ... ... ... ... Mrs, J.C. Beattie
Vice-President ... ... ... ... Mrs. Angus Bain
Secretary-Treasurer ... N Mrs. John Nelles

Mrs. John Albin Mrs. Glen Howley Mrs. John Nelles
Mrs. Don. Atkinson Mrs. Ross Howley Mrs. Em. Peart
Mrs. Angus Bain Mrs. Rae Hudspeth Mrs. John K. Peart
Mrs. J. C. Beattie Mrs. Thos. Hyslop Mrs. Clarke Smith
Mrs. H. Bothwright Mrs. Lewis Hussack Mrs. Ed Thompson
Mrs. John Buist Miss Dorothy Lang Mrs. R. Thompson
Mrs. Gilb’t Douglas Mrs, Ken. Lang Mrs. Cam. Wickett
Mrs, Gord, Gingrich Mrs. R. N. Moore Mrs. J. C. Yule
Mrs. Ernest Hagan Mrs. Allan Murray Mrs. A. Zadanyi
Mrs. Robt. Holt

AUDITOR
Douglas Scott — Caledonia
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